503260070 04/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3306688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT W. RATTE	03/28/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WATER GREMLIN COMPANY	
Street Address:	1610 WHITAKER AVENUE	
City:	WHITE BEAR LAKE	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13971674
Patent Number:	8512891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8366

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066146-8012.US05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH ARNOLD
SIGNATURE:	/sarah arnold/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssignment661468012US5#page1.tif

PATENT 503260070 REEL: 035385 FRAME: 0733

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Robert W. Ratte of 18 Oriole Lane, North Oaks, MN 55127, has invented new and useful improvements in MULTIPLE CASTING APPARATUS AND METHOD

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, Water Gremlin Company located at 1610 Whitaker Avenue, White Bear Lake, MN 55110 and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said Water Gremlin Company for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of my right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared and executed by me on Minch 26 19 2002 filed_____Serial No. _____ preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Water Gremlin Company, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Water Gremlin Company in accordance with this assignment. In Testimony Whereof, I have set my hand and affix my seal, at State of 26m this 26m day of In the Presence of: State of _____ County of _____ss: Before me personally appeared said Robert W. Ratte and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, this 28 day of Max.

> PATENT REEL: 012761 FRAME: 0038

> > PATENT REEL: 035385 FRAME: 0734

RECORDED: 04/10/2015

RECORDED: 03/29/2002

SEAL